



Marksans Pharma Ltd.

Date: 12th August, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboi Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.
Scrip Code: 524404

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.
Symbol: MARKSANS

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter June 30, 2023 published on August 12, 2023 in the Business Standard (English) and Lakshadeep (Marathi) newspapers.

We request you to take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For **Marksans Pharma Limited**

Harshavardhan Panigrahi
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Marksans Pharma Ltd.

11th Floor, "GRANDEUR", Opp. Gundecha Symphony, Veera Desai Extension Road, Oshiwara,
Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053 • Tel.: +91 22 4001 2000 • E-mail: info@marksanspharma.com

www.marksanspharma.com

INNOVASSYNTH INVESTMENTS LIMITED							
CIN : L67120MH2008PLC178923							
Regd. Office: Flat No. C-2/3, KMC No.91, Innovassynth Colony, Khopoli - 410203, Maharashtra							
Website: www.innovassynthinvestments.in E-mail: secretarial@innovassynthinvestments.in							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2023							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30 June, 2023	Quarter ended 31 March, 2023	Quarter ended 30 June, 2022	Quarter ended 30 June, 2023	Quarter ended 31 March, 2023	Quarter ended 30 June, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	1.96	-	-	1.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.27)	(16.08)	(15.95)	(506.56)	575.93	(24.30)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,427.80	2,427.80	2,427.80	2,427.80	2,427.80	2,427.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)**						
	(for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.07)	(2.09)	1.74	(0.10)
	2. Diluted:	(0.08)	(0.07)	(0.07)	(2.09)	1.74	(0.10)

The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 11 August 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11 August 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for quarter ended 30 June 2023.

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website- www.bseindia.com and on the company's website- www.innovassynthinvestments.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Innovassynth Investments Limited

Dr. Hardik Joshipura CMD
Samer Pakhali CS and CFO
DIN: 09392511

Place: Khopoli
Date: 11th August, 2023

KLG CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023. CIN : L67120MH1994PLC218169									
E-mail: company.secretary@klgcapital.com, Website: www.klgcapital.com, Tel. No.: +91-22-66199000, Fax No.: +91-22-22696024									
Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter ended 30th June, 2023									
(₹ in Lacs except otherwise stated)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	19.30	27.47	19.15	84.49	19.30	27.47	19.15	84.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.37)	4.72	2.14	(6.17)	(2.37)	4.27	2.14	(6.63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.37)	4.72	2.14	(6.17)	(2.37)	4.27	2.14	(6.63)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.38)	4.67	1.59	(6.22)	(2.38)	4.22	1.59	(6.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24	320.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year).	-	-	-	435.69	-	-	-	428.74
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for Continuing and discontinued operations	(0.07)	0.15	0.05	(0.19)	(0.07)	0.13	0.05	(0.21)
	Diluted:	(0.07)	0.15	0.05	(0.19)	(0.07)	0.13	0.05	(0.21)

NOTES :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual / Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.klgcapital.com and the website of Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective Meeting held on 11-08-2023.
- The Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, as amended and as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 as reported in these financial results are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the Financial Year and restated year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the Financial Year.
- The figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For KLG Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
CHINTAN RAJESH CHHEDA
Director - DIN : 08098371

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2023

VIDHI SPECIALTY FOOD INGREDIENTS LIMITED								
[CIN: L24110MH1994PLC076156]								
Registered Office: E/27, Commerce Center 78, Tardeo Road, Mumbai-400034								
Phone No.: 022-6140 6666; Fax No.: 022-23521980								
Email: mitesh.manek@vidhifoodcolors.com; Website: https://vidhifoodcolors.com/								
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the first Quarter ended June 30, 2023								
(Rupees in Lakhs)								
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Un-Audited)	Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	8,028.40	9,007.27	12,107.01	40,520.28	8,028.40	9,007.27	12,107.01	40,520.28
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,154.84	1,111.35	1,480.66	4,995.45	1,153.90	1,103.51	1,481.66	4,979.95
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,154.84	1,111.35	1,480.66	4,995.45	1,153.90	1,103.51	1,481.66	4,979.95
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	837.58	886.23	1,100.24	3,785.50	836.64	878.39	1,101.24	3,770.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	838.65	880.46	1,101.78	3,788.75	837.71	873.91	1,102.78	3,773.25
Equity share capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 1/-Per Share)	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45	499.45
Other Equity	-	-	-	24639.25	-	-	-	24572.69
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
Basic:	1.68	1.76	2.21	7.59	1.68	1.75	2.21	7.55
Diluted:	1.68	1.76	2.21	7.59	1.68	1.75	2.21	7.55

Note :

- The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company operates in single business segment namely manufacturing and trading of food colors and chemicals. Hence, no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS-108" is required for the Operating segment.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on March 31, 2023 (Ind AS) and the published year to date Ind AS figures upto the third quarter ended on December 31, 2022, which were subjected to a limited review.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period / year.

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited
Sd/-
Bipin M. Manek
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00416441

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 11, 2023

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED								
Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3 rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.								
Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com								
Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396								
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS								
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2023								
(₹ in Lacs)								
PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023	30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Audited * Refer Note 6	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited * Refer Note 6	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income								
(a) Income from Operations	9,072.81	4,669.24	6,840.30	22,269.17	1,01,796.01	69,620.02	40,183.20	1,83,084.84
(b) Other Income	316.58	1,024.34	551.77	4,001.41	3,219.88	2,187.47	1,644.53	8,612.37
Total Income	9,389.38	5,693.58	7,392.06	26,270.58	1,05,015.89	71,807.49	41,827.73	1,91,697.21
2. Expenses								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,957.95	1,614.88	1,303.02	5,951.68	13,959.09	21,119.13	9,736.01	47,223.58
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	553.99	(906.07)	1,477.48	1,699.74	7,788.65	3,925.08	3,184.08	12,982.86
(c) Changes in inventories	(171.52)	615.10	341.98	852.28	6,161.09	(3,145.74)	(3,077.15)	(10,855.51)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	821.58	561.81	669.22	2,933.15	2,786.83	2,542.76	2,522.38	10,617.90
(e) Finance costs	445.07	452.08	652.41	2,239.39	1,950.07	1,926.52	1,297.39	6,431.78
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	255.78	254.30	465.88	1,538.34	1,826.63	1,937.33	1,650.58	7,256.36
(g) Selling & Distribution expenses	526.74	925.52	1,747.42	5,559.61	52,280.74	29,114.24	14,261.45	69,856.45
(h) Other expenses	1,462.82	1,299.67	1,655.25	6,078.72	7,874.28	10,157.36	8,462.31	36,003.17
Total Expenses	5,852.40	4,817.27	8,312.66	26,852.93	94,619.37	67,576.67	38,037.05	1,79,516.60
3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	3,536.98	876.31	(920.60)	(582.34)	10,396.52	4,230.82	3,790.68	12,180.61
4. Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss) (Refer Note 3)	36.73	-	-	-	(129.75)	-	-	-
5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	3,573.72	876.31	(920.60)	(582.34)	10,266.77	4,230.82	3,790.68	12,180.61
6. Tax Expenses								
(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	1,262.87	1,157.57	477.63	2,385.53
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	118.77	-	118.77	-	117.40	-	578.02
(c) Deferred Tax	(652.32)	-	-	-	(644.74)	(119.01)	219.07	9.32
7. Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	4,226.04	757.54	(920.60)	(701.12)	9,648.64	3,074.85	3,093.98	9,207.74
8. Share of Profit / (Loss) of joint ventures & associates (net)	-	-	-	-	549.04	903.69	422.47	1,765.61
9. Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	4,226.04	757.54	(920.60)	(701.12)	10,197.68	3,978.54	3,516.45	10,973.35
10. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)								
A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss								
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (net of tax)	(1.93)	49.02	(18.91)	(7.70)	(8.11)	25.62	(19.25)	(32.39)
(ii) Gains on Investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss								
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	(826.84)	2,201.23	469.11	2,281.12
Total Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)	(1.93)	49.02	(18.91)	(7.70)	(834.95)	2,226.85	448.86	2,248.73
11. Total Comprehensive income for the period (net of tax)	4,224.11	806.56	(939.51)	(708.82)	9,362.73	6,205.39	3,966.32	13,222.08
12. Profit for the period attributable to:								
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	10,280.59	3,995.68	3,920.53	11,700.64
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(82.90)	(17.14)	(404.08)	(727.29)
Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to:								
(a) Shareholders of the Company	-	-	-	-	9,445.64	6,222.53	4,370.40	13,949.37
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	(82.91)	(17.14)	(404.08)	(727.29)
Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to:								
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (91,486,098 Shares of ₹ 2/- each)	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	661.21	-	-	-	63,670.96
14. Earnings Per Share								
Basic	4.62	0.83	(1.01)	(0.77)	11.24	4.37	3.84	12.79
Diluted	4.56	0.83	(1.01)	(0.77)	11.10	4.37	3.84	12.79

Notes to Accounts :

- The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.
- Income from operation for the current quarter in the standalone results includes service receipts towards providing marketing & logistics related services to a subsidiary in pursuant to a long term contract.
- Exceptional items represent -
 - Loss of ₹ 201.85 lacs & ₹ 368.34 lacs (net of insurance claims receipts) in the standalone & consolidated results respectively due to cyclone at certain plants of the Group in Gujarat.
 - Gain of ₹ 238.58 lacs on sale of the assets on the closure of one of the plants of the Company.
- The Company has, during the quarter, recognised deferred tax assets (net of current period set-off) for the carried forward tax losses to the extent it is probable that the future taxable profits will be available against unabsorbed tax losses. The same will be reassessed at the end of each reporting period & adjusted accordingly.
- The Company has identified Minerals, its derivative products & related services business as its only primary reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108 Operating Segments. Accordingly, separate segment information has not been provided.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full year and the unaudited published figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2022 which were subjected to review.
- The complaints from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023: Received - 0, Resolved - 0, Unresolved - 0.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
CHETAN SHAH
EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10th August, 2023

MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED							
CIN: L24110MH1992PLC066364							
Registered Office: 11 th Floor, Grandeur, Veera Desai Extension Road, Oshiwara, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Telephone No.: 022-4001 2000, Fax No.: 022-4001 2011, E-mail: companysecretary@marksanspharma.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023							
(₹ in million except per equity share data)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED		Year ended	QUARTER ENDED		Year ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023

GANGA PAPERS INDIA LIMITED			
CIN:- L21012MH1985PT030575			
Regd. Off : 241, Village Bebedohal, Tal. Maval, Pune-410506			
Email Id: compliance.gpi@gmail.com, Website: www.gangapapers.com			
Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ending		
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total income from operations (net)	6,215.91	8,629.08	
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	30.57	131.52	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	30.57	131.52	
Equity Share Capital	1,078.89	1,078.89	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic and Diluted	0.28	1.22	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic and Diluted	0.28	1.22	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.

By Order of the Board
For Ganga Papers India Limited
Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Chaudhary
(Chairman & Director)
Date: 11.08.2023
Place : Pune
DIN: 00080136

शनिवार, दि. १२ ऑगस्ट २०२३

सोनल अॅडिसिव्हस् लिमिटेड		सोनाल अॅडिसिव्हस् लिमिटेड			
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र. २८/१ए, गाव डेऊ, टकाई-अदीशी रोड, खोपोली पेठ रोड, पोस्ट खोपोली, ता. खालापूर, जि. रावण, खोपोली-४१०२०३, महाराष्ट्र. दूर.११-२११२ २६२२००, ई-मेल: info@sonal.co.in, वेबसाइट: www.sonal.co.in		३०.०६.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या प्रथम तिमाहीकरिता एकमेव अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल			
		₹. लाखात			
अ. क्र.	तपशील	एकमेव			
		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०६.२३ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०६.२२ अलेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२३ लेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२२ लेखापरिहित
१.	कार्यवहानातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२१४०.०६	१९५३.९७	८४९२.८५	६६६३.२८
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	६८.२०	५६.७०	३०२.३५	७७९.८५
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	६८.२०	५६.७०	३०२.३५	७७९.८५
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबत)	६९.७८	५४.०४	२२६.५८	५६०.७५
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वसमावेशक नफा/(तोटा)(करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करानंतर)*)	७०.०९	५४.७२	२२७.४६	५६०.३४
६.	मरणा केलेले सममान भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)	६०६.९०	६०६.९०	६०६.९०	६०६.९०
७.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्शिकीकरण नाही)	१.१५	०.७३	३.७७	९.२५
अ. मूल		१.१५	०.७३	३.७७	९.२५
ब. सौम्यिकृत					

*कंपनीला कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम १३३ मध्ये विहित सहाय्यिता कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण) अधिनियम, २०१५ नुसार इंडरएस वित्तीय वर्ष २०१७-१८ पासून लागू आहे.

१. ३०.०६.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता वरील एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमीतीचे १०.०८.२०२३ रोजी पुनर्विचाराने करण्यात आले.

२. सदर अहवाल कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम १३३ आणि लागू मर्यादित इतर मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा सहाय्य व योजनेअंतर्गत विहित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण) अधिनियम, २०१५ (इंडरएस) नुसार तयार केले आहेत.

३. संचालक मंडळाला मते फक्त एक मुख्य विभाग आहे म्हणून इंडरएस १०८ कार्यवहन विभागांनुसार फक्त एक निष्कर्षांचा विभाग आहे.

४. ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या कालावधीबाबत निष्कर्ष इंडरएसनुसार आहेत, जे मर्यादित पुनर्विचाराने किंवा लेखापरिष्काराने बदललेले नाहीत. तथापि व्यवस्थापनाचे पडताळणीनंतर हमी दिली आहे की, सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्ष त्याचे कारभाराचे योग्य व सत्य स्वरूप आहे.

५. कंपनीच्या निष्कर्षांवर सूचना दिल्याप्रमाणे ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी व ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी गुंतवणूकदारांच्या तक्रारी शूच्य होत्या.

६. मागील कालावधी/वर्षाचे असेल तिमाही/वर्षाचे वार्षिक/निवारणासाठी जेथे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्विचार केले आहेत.

सोनल अॅडिसिव्हस् लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
संदीप अरोरा
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन:००१७६९३९

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my clients are negotiating to Purchase a Flat No. 4 on 1st Floor in A-Wing in the building known as "Daryanani Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.", Prem Nagar Bldg. No. 2 situated at Off S.V.P. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai: 400 092, from Mr. Brijesh Mahendra Shah and Mrs. Priti Brijesh Shah.

1) Pursuant to an Agreement for Sale dated 15-11-1976 M/s. Prem Construction Co. (Formerly known as Poonam Construction Co.) had sold the said Flat to Dr. Lalit Chandra Anand.

2) Pursuant to an Agreement dated 15-04-1980 Dr. Lalit Chandra Anand had sold the said Flat to Smt. Maniben Kalyanji Vora.

3) Pursuant to an Agreement dated 29-04-1989 Smt. Maniben Kalyanji Vora had sold the said Flat to Smt. Sushila Mansukh Chhedha.

4) Pursuant to an Agreement dated 06-09-1994 Smt. Sushila Mansukh Chhedha had sold the said Flat to Mr. Rajesh Khandubhai Desai and Mrs. Tarunaben Rajesh Desai.

5) Pursuant to an Agreement dated 05-07-1996 Mr. Rajesh Khandubhai Desai and Mrs. Tarunaben Rajesh Desai had sold the said Flat to Mrs. Alka Nalinkumar Shah.

6) Pursuant to an Agreement for Sale dated 01-03-2017 Mrs. Alka Nalinkumar Shah had sold the said Flat to Mr. Brijesh Mahendra Shah and Mrs. Priti Brijesh Shah.

Mrs. Alka Nalinkumar Shah had lost/misplaced above referred previous Original Agreement dated 06-09-1994 executed between the Seller Smt. Sushila Mansukh Chhedha and Purchasers Mr. Rajesh Khandubhai Desai and Mrs. Tarunaben Rajesh Desai and matter has also been reported to Borivali (West) Police Station under lost report No. 2795/17 on 08-05-2017.

All Persons, Banks or Financial Institution having any claim/objection with regards to the above referred lost / misplaced Original Agreement or above referred Flat No. 4 by way of legal heirship, ownership, mortgage, lien, tenancy or otherwise howsoever or any part thereof are hereby required to give intimation thereof alongwith documentary evidence in support thereof within 15 days from the date of Publication hereof either by hand delivery against proper written acknowledgment of the undersigned or by Registered Post A.D. only to MRS. MANISHA M. KOTHARI ADVOCATE, 704, K.L. Accolade, T.P.S-III, 6th Road, Santacruz (East), Mumbai: 400 055. In default of all such claims it shall be deemed to have been waived and my client may proceed on the basis of the title of above said Flat free from all encumbrances.

Sd/-
MRS. MANISHA M. KOTHARI
Advocate High Court
Date: 12/08/2023

जाहीर सूचना

क्षेत्रिय संचालक, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, मुंबई यांच्या समक्ष

कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम १३ चे उपकलम (४) आणि कंपनी (स्थापना) अधिनियम २०१४ चे नियम ३० चे उपनियम (५) चे खंड (अ) प्रकणान्त आणि

विस्तार अमर लिमिटेड (सीआयएन: एल०५०००एमएच१९८३बीएलसी२७२७०७) यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट १४, एपीएमसी-मॅकको यार्ड, सेक्टर-१८, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४०१००३.

... अर्जदार

सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ०१ ऑगस्ट, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत मंजूर झालेले ठरावानुसार कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय महाराष्ट्र रायवड नगरात रायवड स्थलांतरित करण्याकरिता कंपनीचे मेमोरँडम ऑफ असोसिएशनचे बदलण्याच्या निश्चितीसाठी कंपनीद्वारे केंद्र शासन (क्षेत्रिय संचालक यांना दिलेले अधिकार) यांच्याकडे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३ अंतर्गत अर्ज करण्याचे योजिले आहे.

कोणा व्यक्तीच्या हितास कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाच्या नियोजित बदलामुळे काही बाधा येत असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांच्या हिताचे स्वरूप व विरोधाचे कारण नमूद केलेल्या प्रतिसादाद्वारे त्यांचे आक्षेप रची. पोस्टाने किंवा गुंतवणूकदार तक्रार नमुना भरून एमसीए-२१ पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) वर सदर सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत क्षेत्रिय संचालक, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, मुंबई, एम्हरेस्ट, ५वा मजला, १००, मरीन ड्राइव्ह, मुंबई-४००००२, महाराष्ट्र येथील कार्यालयात पाठवावी तसेच एक प्रत अर्जदार कंपनीला त्यांच्या खाली नमूद केलेल्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात पाठवावे.

च्या बतीने व करिता
विस्तार अमर लिमिटेड
सही/-
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
राजेशकुमार पंती
डीआयएन:००२६९८२५

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय पता:
प्लॉट १४, एपीएमसी-मॅकको यार्ड, सेक्टर-१८,
वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४०१००३.
दिनांक: ११.०८.२०२३

मार्क्सन्स फार्मा लिमिटेड		मार्क्सन्स फार्मा लिमिटेड					
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ११वा मजला, गॅंगुबाई, वीरा देसाई विस्तारित मार्ग, ओशिवरा, अंधेरी, (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५३.		०२२ ४००१ २०१९, फॅक्स क्र.: ०२२ ४००१ २०१९, ईमेल: companysecretary@marksanspharma.com					
		दि. ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय परिणाम					
		(प्रति इकविटी शेअर डेटा वागळता रु. दशलक्षामध्ये शेअर डेटा वागळता)					
अनु. क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्र		एकत्रित			
		संपलेले तीन महिने	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेले तीन महिने	संपलेले वर्ष		
		३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (अलेखापरिहित)	
१	कार्यावहानातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२,१४६.६४	१,७८८.८४	७,१५६.८६	५,१०९.२६	४,५०२.६७	१९,११४.५२
२	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	५४३.३५	२५७.०४	१,९२०.३५	९६८.२६	७६४.४५	३,३७६.५३
३	करपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४४९.९९	१९२.०६	१,०२८.६६	७०४.३६	६०९.८४	२,६५३.२९
४	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात)	४४०.२९	१९२.९७	१,०२८.७५	८७२.३०	६७९.६२	३,१७५.३२
५	मरणा केलेले सममान भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु.१ प्रत्येकी पूर्ण भरती)	४५३.१६	४०९.३९	४५३.१६	४५३.१६	४०९.३९	४५३.१६
६	प्रतिभागवार मिळकत प्रत्येकी रु.१ प्रमाणे)						
	- मूलभूत :	०.९८	०.४७	२.४८	१.५२	१.४६	६.४९
	- सौम्यिकृत :	०.९८	०.४७	२.४८	१.५२	१.४६	६.४९

* ३० जून २०२३, ३१ मार्च २०२३ आणि ३० जून २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी ईपीएस वार्षिक नाही.

नोंदी:

उपरोक्त परिणाम हे सेबी (सूचीबद्धता द्याविते आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियमन, २०१५ च्या नियमन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२३ रोजी अलेखापरिहित त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचे निष्कर्ष आहेत. अलेखापरिहित त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे तपशीलवार स्वरूप www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.

मार्क्सन्स फार्मा लिमिटेड करिता
मार्फत सल्लागार
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
DIN : 00029093

ज्या भागधारकांनी त्यांचे ई-मेल पते नोंदणीकृत केलेले नाहीत त्यांनी कंपनीकडून ई-संवाद प्राप्त करण्यासाठी कंपनीकडे नोंदणी करण्याची विनंती केली जाते. ई-मेल पत्त्याची नोंदणी करण्यासाठी, भागधारकांना खालील चरणांचे अनुसरण करण्याची विनंती केली जाते:

१. प्रत्यक्ष मोडमध्ये शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या शेअरधारकांना companysecretary@marksanspharma.com वर ई-मेलद्वारे नाव, फोलिओ नंबर, मोबाइल नंबर, ई-मेल पत्ता, स्वयं साक्षात्कृत शेअर सर्टिफिकेट (दोन्ही बाजूकून) पत्र/आधारक्या स्कॅन केलेल्या प्रती प्रदान करण्याची विनंती केली जाते किंवा वैकल्पिकरित्या, हेव रजिस्ट्रार आणि ट्रान्सफर एजंटच्या वेबसाइट लिंकद्वारे करा: <https://www.bigshareonline.com/InvestorRegistration.aspx>.

२. डीमॅटरिअलाइज्ड मोडमध्ये शेअर्स धारण करणाऱ्या शेअरहोल्डर्सना त्यांच्या डिपॉझिटरी सहभागीमार्फत त्यांच्या संबंधित डिपॉझिटरीजमध्ये त्यांचे ईमेल पते आणि मोबाइल क्रमांकांची नोंदणी करण्याची विनंती केली जाते.

Aries agro limited		Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023							
		₹ in Lakhs (Except EPS)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financial Results				Standalone Financial Results			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-23 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-22 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-23 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-23 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-23 (AUDITED)	30-Jun-22 (UN-AUDITED)	31-Mar-23 (AUDITED)
1	Income from Operations	13,842.11	12,738.93	14,543.22	16,233.96	13,770.21	12,634.72	14,521.73	60,996.84
	Less :- Discounts / Rebates	3,126.48	3,453.19	3,414.70	14,010.37	3,125.90	3,451.45	3,414.70	14,008.63
	Net Income from Operations	10,715.62	9,285.74	11,128.52	47,223.59	10,644.31	9,183.27	11,107.03	46,988.20
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	722.82	(819.87)	1,110.87	2,536.56	828.32	(716.39)	1,236.29	2,935.56
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	722.82	(819.87)	1,110.87	2,536.56	828.32	(716.39)	1,236.29	2,935.56
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) - (Owners Share)	474.76	(937.73)	701.35	1,712.93	570.63	(862.29)	888.42	2,023.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) - (Owners Share)	413.90	(958.94)	714.19	1,660.31	509.76	(877.38)	904.07	1,985.42
6	Equity Share Capital/ (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	22,984.85	22,984.85	21,124.09	22,984.85	21,445.87	21,445.87	19,564.49	21,445.87
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) :								
	a) Basic	3.65	(7.21)	5.39	13.17	4.39	(6.63)	6.83	15.56
	b) Diluted	3.65	(7.21)	5.39	13.17	4.39	(6.63)	6.83	15.56

Notes for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2023 :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website, www.ariesagro.com.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 and subsequent amendments.
- The reduction in profit for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023 in comparison to the corresponding quarter is mainly attributable to reduced Exchange Rate Gain under the above Other Operating Income. If the Profit from Operations is considered without the Exchange Rate Gain in both the comparable quarters, the Operating margin has improved from 5.45% to 5.96%.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standard (Ind AS-108) "Operating Segments", are not applicable.
- Since the Company's business relates to Micronutrient Fertilizers, Plant Nutrition Solutions etc. the same is impacted by cropping pattern, seasonality and erratic weather conditions across the Globe in general and India in particular. Accordingly, quarterly figures are not representative of the full year's performance.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and there upon approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th, August 2023.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023.
- The Un-Audited Standalone / Consolidated financial results are for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023.
- The Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements".
- With reference to Para 4.3 of the Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26.11.2018, we wish to state that we are not a LARGE CORPORATE within the meaning of Para 2.2(ii) of the aforesaid Circular.
- The global supply conditions have now improved resulting in a steep fall in many raw material and other input prices. This impact is expected to continue in the medium term, until old inventories are sold.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 represents the difference between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2022.
- Previous Period's Year's figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current Period's figures.
- The above results will be made available at the Company's Website at www.ariesagro.com on or after 10th, August 2023.

For Aries Agro Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Rahul Mirchandani
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00239057

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2023

रोज वाचा

दै. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

जाहीर सूचना

मी श्री. तरुण मनोहरलाल पारिया यांचे सर्वसामान्य जनतेस सुचित करित आहे की, श्री. तरुण मनोहरलाल पारिया यांच्या नावे असलेले माझे मूळ प्लेनआवडी पारिया क्र. ८११५५३३७ आहे. सदर पारिया शिथिल सहाय्यी रकम कि. रु. २५,००,००० आहे. सदर पारिया शिथिल सहाय्यी रकम कि. रु. २५,००,००० आहे. सदर पारिया शिथिल सहाय्यी रकम कि. रु. २५,००,००० आहे. सदर पारिया शिथिल सहाय्यी रकम कि. रु. २५,००,००० आहे. सदर पारिया शिथिल सहाय्यी रकम कि. रु. २५,००,००० आहे.

सही/-
तरुण मनोहरलाल पारिया

जाहीर सूचना

येथे जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, श्री. आकीफ मर्चंट आणि सुशी अफशीन मेहबूब मर्चंट हे विक्रीने म्हणून आणि श्री मेहबूब अमानुज मर्चंट फर्टिलिझर क्रमांक ७०५५, ७ वा मजला, वी विंग, लिटी व्हाईट को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाउसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड, श्याम नगर, जोगेश्वरी- विक्रोळी लिंक रोड, मजास डेपोच्या पुढे, जोगेश्वरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००६० चे मालक आहेत.

दि. ०४.१२.२०१२ च्या नोंदणीकृत करारद्वारे श्रीमती नजमा मेहबूब मर्चंट द्या फर्टिलिझर क्र. ७०५५ च्या मालक झाल्या. पुढे आमच्या अधिकांनी आम्हाला कळवले की, श्रीमती नजमा मेहबूब मर्चंट यांचे दि.१२.१२.२०१२ रोजी निधन झाले, नजमाच्या मृत्यूनंतर त्यांचे पती श्री. मेहबूब अमानुज मर्चंट यांनी शाखा यांच्याशी पुनर्विवाह केला आणि अकरब आणि आयशा ही त्यांच्या पूर्वीच्या लग्नातील दुसरी पत्नी शैलीचा मुलगा आहेत, ते महबूब अमानुज मर्चंट यांची मुले नाहीत. त्यामुळे, नवीन पत्नी आणि तिची मुले ही श्रीमती नजमा मेहबूब मर्चंट यांचे कायदेशीर वारस नाहीत, दि.०५.०८.२०१६ च्या नोंदणीकृत बक्षिस पत्राद्वारे, श्री. मेहबूब अमानुज मर्चंट यांनी श्री. आकीफ मर्चंट आणि सुशी अफशीन मेहबूब मर्चंट दान स्वीकाराणारा यांना फर्टिलिझर क्रमांक ७०५५ भेट दिली. अशा प्रकारे, विक्री, देवाणघेवाण, गहाण, शुल्क, भेट, ट्रस्ट, वारसा, भाडेपट्टा, धारणाधिकार, भाडेकरू, परवाना, विकास हक्क, सुलभाता किंवा इतर कोणत्याही मागणी प्लॉट/घरच्या विक्री किंवा म्हेटच्याबद्दल कोणताही दावा असलेली कोणतीही व्यक्ती याद्वारे आवश्यक आहे, खालील दिलेल्या पत्त्यावर सहाय्यक कायदाप्रमाण लेखी कळवावे या तारखेपासून सात दिवसांच्या आत, अन्यथा असा कोणताही दावा अस्तित्वात नाही हे मान्य केले जाईल आणि जर असेल तर तेच माक केले जाईल असे मानले जाईल.

मुंबई दिनांकित १२ ऑगस्ट २०२३ रोजी

मे. जी.एच. शुक्ला (वकील आणि नोटीरी)
कार्यालय क्र. ३०, ३रा मजला, इस्ताम भवन,
अकरबली मेन्स समोर, व्ही.एन.रोड, कारजे, मुंबई-४०० ००१.

मा. अतिरिक्त मुख्य महानगर दंडाधिकारी, ५ वे न्यायालय, दादर, मुंबई

अर्ज क्र. १२४५/सिकिंग/२०२३

सौ. निलीमा विजय पुजारी विरुद्ध सहाय्यक महापालिका आयुक्त, जी उतर वॉर्ड

जाहीर नोटीस

याद्वारे सर्व जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, अर्जदार निलीमा विजय पुजारी, वय ५९ वर्षे, धंदा गुहणीणी, राहणार ग्रेट हाऊस, १०२ सुजाता अपार्टमेंट, बी. पी. मार्ग, कालिका माता मंदिरसमोर, दादर (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०२८ यांनी त्यांची आई नामे सुहासीनी वसंत गुराल यांचे निधन दिनांक २९/०३/२०२० रोजी त्यांच्या राहत्या निवासस्थानी म्हणजेच १४/बी विंग, कालिका माता, बी. पी. मार्ग, दादर (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०२८ येथे झाले आहे, पण त्यांच्या मृत्यूची नोंद गैरअर्जदार, महानगरपालिका वृहत्मुंबई फाईल वैधकिय अधिकारी, जी उतर वॉर्ड, दादर, मुंबई - ४०००२८ या